ORDINANCENO. 184841

* Amend contract with MEI Group dba Moore Excavation, Inc. to increase compensation for the Annual Pipe
Cleaning and Investigative Service (Ordinance, amend Contract No 41098)

The City of Portland ordains:
Section 1. The Council Finds:

1. The City of Portland entered into Contract No 41098 with MEI Group for an annual service contract to
furnish Labor, Equipment, and Material for emergency pipe cleaning, repair, investigative services.

2. Expenditures exceeded the original estimates and additional funding is required in order to continue the on
call service until the current annual contract limit expires on December 31, 2010.

3. The contract will be amended to increase funding by $150,000 The new contract will be $2,950,000. Funds
are available in the Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 2010 Budget. Bureau of Environmental Service for
various Capital Improvement Projects and operating funds

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. Upon the council’s acceptance, the purchasing Agent is authorized to execute an amendment to the contract
No. 41098, attachment A.

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks when demand is presented and
approved by proper authorities.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because it is essential that the Bureau of
Environmental Services maintains the ability to provide immediate maintenance and investigative services.
Therefore this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council

. JANOD 201 . A
gass‘;d ﬁy the Council, LaVonne Griffin-Valade
an Saltzman A ;
Commissioner of Public Affairs gudltor of the Clty of Portland
y
Stephen Hawkins P.E _ #r— ANt
12/13/2010
ord

Deputy



!

26

JIM°

Agenda No. Q ”
ORDINANCE NO. 1844341

Title

* Amend contract with MEI Group  (dba Moore Excavation, Inc,) to increase compensation for the Annual
Pipe Cleaning and Investigative Service (Ordinance; Amend Contract No.41098)

INTRODUCED BY
Commissioner/Auditor:

Salfzrmon

CLERK USE: DATE FILED _DEC & 0 2010

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL

Mayor—Finance and Administration - Adams

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz

Position 2/Works #FiShy, (\

tzgN

Position 3/Affairs - S

Position 4/Safety - Leonard

BUREAU APPROVAL

Bureau: Environmental Servic

Prepared by: Stephen Hawkins
Date Prepared: 12/13/2010

A

|_Completed Amends Budget [

Financial Impact Statement

Not Required |___|

Portland Policy Document
If “Yes” requires City Policy paragraph stated
in doc nt.

t
Yes No X

Council Meeting Date 1/05/2011

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Auditor of the City of Portland

By:

Deputy

ACTION TAKEN:

City Attorney Approval
AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED
AS FOLLOWS:
TIME CERTAIN [ ]
Start time: YEAS NAYS
Total amount of time needed: 1. Fritz  Friz \/
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
2. Fish 2. Fish o
CONSENT [ 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman v
\/7
REGULAR IE 4. Leonard 4. Leonard |
Total amount of time needed: Q min, S
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) Adams Adams




